CH \$40.00 2462(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM418426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Southern States Cooperative, Incorporated		01/17/2017	Corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Winfield Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	1080 County Road F West	
City:	Shoreview	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55126	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2462600	SS ONTARGET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Trademarks@landolakes.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah A. Lockner

Address Line 1: 4001 Lexington Avenue North
Address Line 4: Arden Hills, MINNESOTA 55126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Assign WS ONTARGET
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brenda Goebel
SIGNATURE:	/Brenda Goebel/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assisgnment to Winfield SS ONTARGET - Southern States #page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006002 FRAME: 0210

900397247

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Southern States Cooperative, Incorporated, a corporation under the laws of Virginia, with a principal address of 6606 West Broad Street, Richmond, VA 23230 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the following United States trademark registration:

Mark SS ONTARGET Reg. No. 2462600

Reg. Date
June 19, 2001

(the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Winfield Solutions, LLC, a Limited Liability Company under the laws of Delaware, with a principal address of 1080 County Road F West, Shoreview, MN 55126, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark and all title and rights thereunder, together with the goodwill of the business with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including any applications to register the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, all common law rights related to the Mark, all rights of renewal and extension, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Southern States Cooperative, Incorporated

Date: ______

By Name: Kumberly 6. Bram
Title: SVP & General Counsel

US.109074911.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 006002 FRAME: 0211

RECORDED: 03/06/2017